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TEXAS

Weekly broiler placements totaled 5.08
million chicks, an increase of 13 percent
from last year and 3 percent from the
previous week.

Producers hatched 5.71 million chicks, 78
percent of the eggs set during the week of
May 31. The weekly hatch was 8 percent
above a year ago and slightly above last
week.

The weekly egg set, at 6.90 million, was up
12 percent from a year earlier. The set
was down slightly from the previous week.

TEXAS BROILER

Texas producers shipped 632 ,000
chicks to Arkansas and Alabama.
inshipments were received during

broiler
No

the week.

TWELVE STATES

In the twelve leading broiler producing
states weekly placements totaled almost
85.50 million chicks, up 3 percent from last
year but down 1 percent from the previous
week.

The weekly egg set increased 7 percent
from a year earlier to 111.13 million. The
set was slightly above last week.

CHICK OPERATIONS

Broiler Eggs Set

Year

1985

6,404

6,512

6,418

6,494

6,419

6,182

1986

6,928

6,959

7,293

6,632

6,913

6,903

1986 as
percent
of 1985
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Broiler Chicks Hatched

Year

1985 1986

- Thousand -

5,242

5,424

5,273

5,294

5,271

5,302

1986 as
percent
of 1985

- Percent -

5,703

5,703

6,019

5,610

5,692

5,711

109

105

114
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108

108

chicks hatched, plus inshipments minus

Broiler Chicks Placed 21
1

Year

1985 1986

- Thousand -

4,460

4,657

4,624

4,526

4,462

4,494

4,946

4,954

5,240

4,887

4,956

5,082

1986 as
percent
of 1985

- Percent -
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113

108

111

113

outshipments, and chicks sold or
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Week
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May 17

May 24

May 31

June 7

June 14

June 21

/ Comparable week for previous year.
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BROILER EGGS SET IN 12 SELECTED STATES
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000)
-------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE WEEK ENDING
-------------------------------------------------------------------

MAY 17 : MAY 24 : MAY 31 : JUN 07 : JUN 14 : JUN 21
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALA : 16,884 17,315 17,071 17,138 16,815 17,029
ARK : 21,795 21,654 21,510 21,915 21,812 22,070
CALIF : 4,884 4,546 4,798 4,650 5,040 5,012
DEL : 4,355 4,356 4,359 4,286 4,300 4,091
FLA : 3,101 3,077 3,086 3,113 3,159 3,096
GA : 17,788 18,038 18,077 18,164 17,677 17,817
MD : 8,661 8,521 8,556 8,445 8,496 8,377
MISS : 7,651 7,685 7,690 7,777 7,650 7,607
N C : 12,999 12,943 13,031 12,879 12,850 12,826
PA : 2,914 2,747 2,884* 3,006 3,008* 2,962
TEX : 6,928 6,959 7,293 6,632 6,913 6,903
VA : 3,342 3,289 3,338 2,926 3,341 3,340

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
1986 TOTAL : 111,302 111,130 111,693* 110,931 111,061* 111,130

---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------
1985 TOTAL : 105,443 107,015 106,807 106,854 106,400 104,289

---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------
OF PREV YR 106 104 105 104 104 107

---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------
* REVISED

BROILER CHICKS PLACED IN 12 SELECTED STATES
---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------

CHICKS PLACED (000)
-----------------------------------------------------------------

STATE WEEK ENDING
-----------------------------------------------------------------

MAY 17 : MAY 24 : MAY 31 : JUN 07 : JUN 14 : JUN 21
---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------

ALA : 11,676 12,247 12,608 12,230 12,357 12,523
ARK : 16,767 17,003 16,721 16,615 16,664 16,051
CALIF : 3,532 4,075 3,108 4,045 3,744 3,955
DEL : 4,172 4,883 4,610 4,215 4,603 4,293
FLA : 2,327 2,194 2,368 2,368 2,546 2,230
GA : 13,812 14,259 14,197 14,136 14,519 13,886
MD : 5,523 5,476 5,303 5,901 5,475 5,843
MISS : 6,547 6,760 6,804 6,794 6,867 6,920
N C : 9,408 9,457 9,352 9,487 9,496 9,311
PA : 1,880 2,009 2,107 2,237 2,078* 2,182
TEX : 4,946 4,954 5,240 4,887 4,956 5,082
VA : 3,293 3,127 3,407 3,159 3,115 3,223

---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------
1986 TOTAL : 83,883 86,444 85,825 86,074 86,420* 85,499

---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------

1985 TOTAL : 82,532 83,200 82,936 82,668 83,225 82,937
---- -----------------------------------------------------------------------
%OF PREV YR : 102 104 103 104 104 103

D----------------------------------------------------------------------
* REVISED 
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